Applications
Comparable panel sizes easily replace traditional fluorescent
fixtures in drop ceiling applications.
Certifications and Compliances
• Certified by UL - UL 1598 and UL 8750
• IoT security verified Gold (UL MCV 1376)
• DLC 5.1 Premium listed
Project

[2’ x 4’]
45 [45 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: TLFD-TW3C22-835BLE
TLFD-TW3C Series
TLFD-TW3C22-835BLE
Smart LED Recessed Troffer Specifications
Tunable
White
Continuous
Dimming 5-Year
Warranty120–277 VAC
Voltage
Available Configurations1
□ TLFD-TW3C22-835BLE
□ TLFD-TW3C24-845BLE
Warranty
• Five (5) years
Optional Accessories
Dimmer
□ 5 KEY Wireless Wall Switch with Wall plate (WP1025)
Emergency Driver
□ 8W Emergency Battery Backup Inverter
100-347V Input - 170 VDC Output (EMH-08170-HY)
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
Dimensional Drawings
TLFD-TW3C Series
Smart LED Recessed Troffer Specifications
0.88in
22.35mm
 2.25in
57.15mm
6in WIRE LENGTH
 18.00in
457.20mm
 4.26in
108.20mm
0.88in
22.35mm
 23.82in
605.03mm
 23.82in
605.03mm
CONDUIT ACCESS
TLFD-TW3C22-835BLE
 2.25in
57.15mm
0.88in
22.35mm
6in  WIRE LENGTH
 47.82in
1214.63mm
 23.82in
605.03mm
0.88in
22.35mm
 18.00in
457.20mm
 4.26in
108.20mm
CONDUIT ACCESS
TLFD-TW3C24-845BLE
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Model TLFD-TW3C22-835BLE TLFD-TW3C24-845BLE
Panel Size 2’ x 2’ 2’ x 4’
Lumens (max) 4,480 lm 5,760 lm
Power Consumption (max) 35W 45W
Current
Draw (max)
120 VAC 320 mA 415 mA